CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ the undersigned hereby certify that on the November 21, 2016, true and correct copies
of the foregoing NorthWestern Energy’s Petition to Intervene, was served upon

the following by electronic mail:

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 East Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us

Mr. Patrick Steffensen

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 East Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
patrick.steffensen@state.sd.us

Mr. Mary Zanter

Pipeline Safety Program Manager

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 East Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
mary.zanter@state.sd.us

Ms. Laura Demman

Vice President, Regulatory and Governmental Affairs
Northern Natural Gas

1111 South 1034 Street

Omaha, NE 68124

laura.demman@nngco.com

Mr. Greg Porter
Northern Natural Gas
1111 South 103 Street
Omaha, NE 68124
greg.porter@nngco.com

Brett Koenecke

May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson LLP
503 South Pierre Street

P.0. Box 160

Pierre, SD 57501-0160
brett@mayadam.net

Attorney for Montana-Dakota Utilities

Ms. Pamela Bonrud

Director Government and Regulatory Affairs
NorthWestern Energy

3010 West 69t Street

Sioux Falls, SD 57108
pam.bonrud@northwestern.com

Mr. Timothy P. Olson

Senior Corporate Counsel and Corporate Secretary
NorthWestern Energy

3010 West 69t Street

Sioux Falls, SD 57108
tim.olson@northwestern.com
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